## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Meyer Chemical Distributing Company		07/18/1997	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MDC Acquisition Co.		
Street Address:	1810 Summit Commerce Parkway		
City:	Twinsburg		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44087		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73106673	D.A.G.

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)575-0911

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2167811212

Email: trademark@walterhav.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia F. Jacobson
Address Line 1: 1301 East Ninth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Crane	
Signature:	/David Crane/	
Date:	11/14/2006	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0660

900062570

Total Attachments: 2

source=11142006\_143107#page1.tif source=11142006\_143107#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0661

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, MEYER CHEMICAL DISTRIBUTING COMPANY, a California corporation with an address at 8580 Milliken Avenue, Rancho Cucamonga, California 91729-3509 ("Assignor"), has adopted and used in its business the trademark registrations listed in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which are filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, MDC ACQUISITION CO., an Ohio corporation with an address at 2300 Edison Boulevard, Twinsburg, Ohio 44087 ("<u>Assignee</u>"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all of its right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Trademarks, and further, all of Assignor's rights and privileges pertaining to the Trademarks including without limitation the right, if any, to sue or bring other actions for past, present and future infringement thereof and the goodwill of the business to which the Trademarks relate. Assignor further assigns to and empowers Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, all rights to make applications for trademarks or other forms of protection and to prosecute such applications, as well as to claim and receive the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and the right to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization. Assignor hereby represents and agrees that there exists no lien, security interest, restriction, claim or encumbrance in connection with the Trademarks, and that it has full power and authority to enter into and perform this Assignment. Assignor agrees to take such further action and to execute such documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effect or confirm the conveyance to Assignee of the Trademarks and any other rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this assignment on this 18th day of July, 1997.

## "ASSIGNOR"

MEYER CHEMICAL DISTRIBUTING COMPANY, a California corporation

By: ( Name: )

me: JOA H

Title:

TRESIDENT

OC-171916.1 26218.78858

## SCHEDULE A

# Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Number	<u>Date</u>	First Use	Goods
D.A.G.	Registration No. 1,068,846	7/5/1977	12/31/1955	Multi-purpose antiseptic and mouth wash
MDC	Registration No. 1.748.323	1/26/1993	March 1991	Medical supplies

TRADEMARK REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0663

**RECORDED: 11/14/2006**